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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 21st October 2007

Under 15 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Daniel Mills Nuneaton H    12:11
  2 A Monaghan Lagan Vall  A    12:27
  3 Luke Carroll Cheltenham    12:33
  4 Marcus Cram Morpeth Ha    12:34
  5 Josh Bentham Tonbridge  A    12:35
  6 N Page Lincoln We  A    12:39
  7 E Woolmer Aldershot  A    12:53
  8 Matt Rose Coventry G    12:56
  9 Peter Devaney Bedford&C  A    12:58
 10 Max Lott Giffnock N  A    13:01
 11 R Goodman Shaftesbur  A    13:02
 12 Matthew Greves Border Har    13:03
 13 A McCallum Giffnock N  B    13:05
 14 C Yates Hillingdon  A    13:10
 15 Mark Thompson Notts Ac    13:11
 16 Stuart McCaw RoySutCold    13:15
 17 Ryan Driscoll Tonbridge  B    13:17
 18 Chris Berntsen Andover Ac  A    13:18
 19 J Puttock Aldershot  B    13:19
 20 Tom Rollins Leeds City  A    13:22
 21 Toby Brimecome Portsmouth  A    13:22
 22 Tom Guy Stoke  A    13:24
 23 D Thackery West Suffo    13:27
 24 Tom Mead Luton Ac    13:30
 25 Elliott Hardee Newport Ha    13:31
 26 Matthew Deacon Bristol&W  A    13:33
 27 H Kurtyanek Blackheath  A    13:35
 28 Matt Bergin Bedford&C  B    13:39
 29 T Rodgers Nene Valle  A    13:41

 30 Robby Rankin Lagan Vall  B    13:43
 31 D Jackson Warrington  A    13:46
 32 Ryan Saxton Mansfield    13:53
 33 E Rimmer L’pool P&S  A    13:55
 34 Gari Brown Aldershot  C    13:56
 35 Will Mercer Blackheath  B    14:05
 36 David Jubb Worcester  A    14:06
 37 S Derry Cannock&S  A    14:12
 38 Roger Gregory Birchfield  A    14:14
 39 Robert Torch Leeds City  B    14:15
 40 L Gainham Tipton Har  A    14:16
 41 A Schofield East Chesh    14:19
 42 Sam Bennett Bedford&C  C    14:21
 43 Matthew Bull Leamington    14:23
 44 Calum Gardner Derby Ac  A    14:25
 45 Rob Wilson Stoke  B    14:26
 46 D Hughes St Helens    14:36
 47 P Beesley Warrington  B    14:38
 48 R Stephenson Shaftesbur  B    14:42
 49 G Barclay Hillingdon  B    14:44
 50 Jack Harrison Norwich  B    14:45
 51 M Bosworth Amber Vall    14:53
 52 Tom Kelly Norwich  A    15:03
 53 James Griffin Bristol&W  B    15:10
 54 Bradlee Cook Portsmouth  B    15:34
 55 Josh Carr Worcester  B    15:40
 56 Luke Morbey Birchfield  B    16:22
 57 J Castro Hillingdon  C    16:30
 58 M Hilton Warrington  C    18:01

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Adam Ingram Lagan Vall  A    12:11    24:38 +  1
  2 Jack Goodwin Bedford&C  A    12:35    25:33 +  7
  3 J Grace Aldershot  A    12:41    25:34 +  4
  4 Robert White Nuneaton H    13:45    25:56 -  3
  5 R FarnhamRose Tonbridge  A    13:27    26:02  0
  6 Tom Collins Notts Ac    12:53    26:04 +  9
  7 Philip Seseman Blackheath  A    12:43    26:18 + 20
  8 C Carpanini Newport Ha    12:56    26:27 + 17
  9 M Bee Lincoln We  A    13:56    26:35 -  3
 10 D Naismith Aldershot  B    13:18    26:37 +  9
 11 T Grant Hillingdon  A    13:28    26:38 +  3
 12 Alex Rudge Andover Ac  A    13:22    26:40 +  6
 13 Ross Thomas Portsmouth  A    13:19    26:41 +  8
 14 Harry Earl Border Har    13:48    26:51 -  2
 15 Sandy Nimmo Giffnock N  A    13:52    26:53 -  5
 16 Jamie Bryant Tonbridge  B    13:42    26:59 +  1
 17 Elliott Todd Leeds City  A    13:38    27:00 +  3
 18 Ben Connor Derby Ac  A    12:41    27:06 + 26
 19 T Loveridge L’pool P&S  A    13:19    27:14 + 14
 20 L Johnston Warrington  A    13:32    27:18 + 11
 21 J Stainer Shaftesbur  A    14:18    27:20 - 10
 22 Jonny Orr Lagan Vall  B    13:38    27:21 +  8
 23 Sam Bedwell Bristol&W  A    13:49    27:22 +  3
 24 Sean Still Luton Ac    13:56    27:26  0
 25 Simon Dawson West Suffo    14:01    27:28 -  2
 26 James Gray Giffnock N  B    14:25    27:30 - 13
 27 Mike Jones Coventry G    14:38    27:34 - 19

 28 Patrick Stuart Bedford&C  B    14:12    27:51  0
 29 D Bush Nene Valle  A    14:16    27:57  0
 30 Tom O’Mara Mansfield    14:10    28:03 +  2
 31 S Nutbrown Aldershot  C    14:09    28:05 +  3
 32 Kieran Smith RoySutCold    14:53    28:08 - 16
 33 Ben Griffiths Birchfield  A    13:55    28:09 +  5
 34 Luke Kinch Stoke  A    14:49    28:13 - 12
 35 J Lockett Cannock&S  A    14:08    28:20 +  2
 36 Yesper Adams Cheltenham    15:59    28:32 - 33
 37 Adam McGuigan Leamington    14:29    28:52 +  6
 38 Alex Hart Leeds City  B    14:38    28:53 +  1
 39 Lewis Roberts Worcester  A    14:49    28:55 -  3
 40 Joseph Hudak East Chesh    14:38    28:57 +  1
 41 Sam Davies Tipton Har  A    14:48    29:04 -  1
 42 Chris Dawe Amber Vall    14:14    29:07 +  9
 43 Greg Proctor Blackheath  B    15:08    29:13 -  8
 44 J Webb St Helens    14:41    29:17 +  2
 45 Ben Placidi Portsmouth  B    13:53    29:27 +  9
 46 T Drury Hillingdon  B    14:45    29:29 +  3
 47 Chris Thornley Bedford&C  C    15:10    29:31 -  5
 48 R O’Neill Warrington  B    15:22    30:00 -  1
 49 M Ramsey Norwich  A    15:18    30:21 +  3
 50 George Hurford Bristol&W  B    15:27    30:37 +  3
 51 Danny Poole Stoke  B    16:25    30:51 -  6
 52 D Scanio Shaftesbur  B    16:12    30:54 -  4
 53 Jack Lannie Worcester  B    16:41    32:21 +  2
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  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Adam Ingram Lagan Vall  A    12:11
  2 Jack Goodwin Bedford&C  A    12:35
  3 Ben Connor Derby Ac  A    12:41
  4 J Grace Aldershot  A    12:41
  5 Philip Seseman Blackheath  A    12:43
  6 Tom Collins Notts Ac    12:53
  7 C Carpanini Newport Ha    12:56
  8 D Naismith Aldershot  B    13:18
  9 Ross Thomas Portsmouth  A    13:19
 10 T Loveridge L’pool P&S  A    13:19

Under 15 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 P Monaghan Lagan Vall  A    12:39    37:17  0
  2 R Letch Aldershot  A    12:56    38:30 +  1
  3 James Burton Bedford&C  A    13:17    38:50 -  1
  4 Grant Muir Giffnock N  A    12:32    39:25 + 11
  5 Will Mitham Tonbridge  A    13:24    39:26  0
  6 D Chesworth Newport Ha    13:18    39:45 +  2
  7 G Brown Aldershot  B    13:21    39:58 +  3
  8 Aaron Orman Portsmouth  A    13:19    40:00 +  5
  9 Oliver Taylor Blackheath  A    13:43    40:01 -  2
 10 I Mablethorpe Lincoln We  A    13:35    40:10 -  1
 11 Tom Bennett Andover Ac  A    13:33    40:13 +  1
 12 Niall Maguire Derby Ac  A    13:09    40:15 +  6
 13 T Jervis Warrington  A    12:58    40:16 +  7
 14 M Bride L’pool P&S  A    13:09    40:23 +  5
 15 F Hessian Notts Ac    14:21    40:25 -  9
 16 M Fayers Hillingdon  A    13:51    40:29 -  5
 17 F Bailey Shaftesbur  A    13:13    40:33 +  4
 18 Michael Wood Leeds City  A    13:41    40:41 -  1
 19 Luca Russo Tonbridge  B    13:45    40:44 -  3
 20 Tim Orr Border Har    13:57    40:48 -  6
 21 Adam Speake Bristol&W  A    13:29    40:51 +  2
 22 Jake Haywood Nuneaton H    15:44    41:40 - 18
 23 Jack Walker Giffnock N  B    14:12    41:42 +  3
 24 Dan Hillman Coventry G    14:12    41:46 +  3
 25 J Nutbrown Aldershot  C    13:58    42:03 +  6

 26 Jack Williams Bedford&C  B    14:14    42:05 +  2
 27 Paul O’Neill Lagan Vall  B    14:46    42:07 -  5
 28 A Wickett Cannock&S  A    13:51    42:11 +  7
 29 Joe Broome Stoke  A    14:00    42:13 +  5
 30 Daniel Johnson Luton Ac    14:51    42:17 -  6
 31 Richard Talbot Mansfield    14:17    42:20 -  1
 32 T Nolan Nene Valle  A    14:46    42:43 -  3
 33 J Ashcroft St Helens    13:46    43:03 + 11
 34 Alex Nix Amber Vall    13:58    43:05 +  8
 35 Alex Jackson Birchfield  A    15:09    43:18 -  2
 36 M Davies Tipton Har  A    14:17    43:21 +  5
 37 T Shaughnessy Cheltenham    15:02    43:34 -  1
 38 Tom Clarke Portsmouth  B    14:12    43:39 +  7
 39 Will Russell Worcester  A    15:18    44:13  0
 40 Matt Gimson RoySutCold    16:09    44:17 -  8
 41 Andrew Minney Bedford&C  C    14:50    44:21 +  6
 42 K Ingham Hillingdon  B    14:53    44:22 +  4
 43 L Banks-Carr East Chesh    15:42    44:39 -  3
 44 Jimmy Bull Leamington    15:55    44:47 -  7
 45 J Braidwood Warrington  B    15:19    45:19 +  3
 46 Sam Gotts Norwich  A    15:11    45:32 +  3
 47 Jonathon Halls Blackheath  B    16:45    45:58 -  4
 48 D Abrey Shaftesbur  B    15:24    46:18 +  4
 49 A Campbell Bristol&W  B    15:54    46:31 +  1
 50 Klarke Keyte Worcester  B    15:48    48:09 +  3

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Grant Muir Giffnock N  A    12:32
  2 P Monaghan Lagan Vall  A    12:39
  3 R Letch Aldershot  A    12:56
  4 T Jervis Warrington  A    12:58
  5 Niall Maguire Derby Ac  A    13:09
  6 M Bride L’pool P&S  A    13:09
  7 F Bailey Shaftesbur  A    13:13
  8 James Burton Bedford&C  A    13:17
  9 D Chesworth Newport Ha    13:18
 10 Aaron Orman Portsmouth  A    13:19
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Under 15 Boys                  — Team Results — Final

  1 Lagan Valley  ‘A’    37:17
1 A Monaghan (2) 12:27 2 Adam Ingram (1) 12:11
3 P Monaghan (1) 12:39
  2 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘A’    38:30
1 E Woolmer (7) 12:53 2 J Grace (3) 12:41
3 R Letch (2) 12:56
  3 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    38:50
1 Peter Devaney (9) 12:58 2 Jack Goodwin (2) 12:35
3 James Burton (3) 13:17
  4 Giffnock North Aac  ‘A’    39:25
1 Max Lott (10) 13:01 2 Sandy Nimmo (15) 13:52
3 Grant Muir (4) 12:32
  5 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    39:26
1 Josh Bentham (5) 12:35 2 R FarnhamRose (5) 13:27
3 Will Mitham (5) 13:24
  6 Newport Harriers    39:45
1 Elliott Hardee (25) 13:31 2 C Carpanini (8) 12:56
3 D Chesworth (6) 13:18
  7 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘B’    39:58
1 J Puttock (19) 13:19 2 D Naismith (10) 13:18
3 G Brown (7) 13:21
  8 City Of Portsmouth  ‘A’    40:00
1 Toby Brimecome (21) 13:22 2 Ross Thomas (13) 13:19
3 Aaron Orman (8) 13:19
  9 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘A’    40:01
1 H Kurtyanek (27) 13:35 2 Philip Seseman (7) 12:43
3 Oliver Taylor (9) 13:43
 10 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    40:10
1 N Page (6) 12:39 2 M Bee (9) 13:56
3 I Mablethorpe (10) 13:35
 11 Andover AC  ‘A’    40:13
1 Chris Berntsen (18) 13:18 2 Alex Rudge (12) 13:22
3 Tom Bennett (11) 13:33
 12 Derby AC  ‘A’    40:15
1 Calum Gardner (44) 14:25 2 Ben Connor (18) 12:41
3 Niall Maguire (12) 13:09
 13 Warrington AC  ‘A’    40:16
1 D Jackson (31) 13:46 2 L Johnston (20) 13:32
3 T Jervis (13) 12:58
 14 Liverpool, Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘A’    40:23
1 E Rimmer (33) 13:55 2 T Loveridge (19) 13:19
3 M Bride (14) 13:09
 15 Notts AC    40:25
1 Mark Thompson (15) 13:11 2 Tom Collins (6) 12:53
3 F Hessian (15) 14:21
 16 Hillingdon AC  ‘A’    40:29
1 C Yates (14) 13:10 2 T Grant (11) 13:28
3 M Fayers (16) 13:51
 17 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    40:33
1 R Goodman (11) 13:02 2 J Stainer (21) 14:18
3 F Bailey (17) 13:13
 18 Leeds City AC  ‘A’    40:41
1 Tom Rollins (20) 13:22 2 Elliott Todd (17) 13:38
3 Michael Wood (18) 13:41
 19 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    40:44
1 Ryan Driscoll (17) 13:17 2 Jamie Bryant (16) 13:42
3 Luca Russo (19) 13:45
 20 Border Harriers    40:48
1 Matthew Greves (12) 13:03 2 Harry Earl (14) 13:48
3 Tim Orr (20) 13:57
 21 Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    40:51
1 Matthew Deacon(26) 13:33 2 Sam Bedwell (23) 13:49
3 Adam Speake (21) 13:29

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 22 Nuneaton Harriers    41:40
1 Daniel Mills (1) 12:11 2 Robert White (4) 13:45
3 Jake Haywood (22) 15:44
 23 Giffnock North Aac  ‘B’    41:42
1 A McCallum (13) 13:05 2 James Gray (26) 14:25
3 Jack Walker (23) 14:12
 24 Coventry Godiva Harriers    41:46
1 Matt Rose (8) 12:56 2 Mike Jones (27) 14:38
3 Dan Hillman (24) 14:12
 25 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘C’    42:03
1 Gari Brown (34) 13:56 2 S Nutbrown (31) 14:09
3 J Nutbrown (25) 13:58
 26 Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    42:05
1 Matt Bergin (28) 13:39 2 Patrick Stuart (28) 14:12
3 Jack Williams (26) 14:14
 27 Lagan Valley  ‘B’    42:07
1 Robby Rankin (30) 13:43 2 Jonny Orr (22) 13:38
3 Paul O’Neill (27) 14:46
 28 Cannock & Stafford AC  ‘A’    42:11
1 S Derry (37) 14:12 2 J Lockett (35) 14:08
3 A Wickett (28) 13:51
 29 City Of Stoke AC  ‘A’    42:13
1 Tom Guy (22) 13:24 2 Luke Kinch (34) 14:49
3 Joe Broome (29) 14:00
 30 Luton AC    42:17
1 Tom Mead (24) 13:30 2 Sean Still (24) 13:56
3 Daniel Johnson (30) 14:51
 31 Mansfield Harriers & AC    42:20
1 Ryan Saxton (32) 13:53 2 Tom O’Mara (30) 14:10
3 Richard Talbot (31) 14:17
 32 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘A’    42:43
1 T Rodgers (29) 13:41 2 D Bush (29) 14:16
3 T Nolan (32) 14:46
 33 St Helens – Sutton AC    43:03
1 D Hughes (46) 14:36 2 J Webb (44) 14:41
3 J Ashcroft (33) 13:46
 34 Amber Valley Ac    43:05
1 M Bosworth (51) 14:53 2 Chris Dawe (42) 14:14
3 Alex Nix (34) 13:58
 35 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    43:18
1 Roger Gregory (38) 14:14 2 Ben Griffiths (33) 13:55
3 Alex Jackson (35) 15:09
 36 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    43:21
1 L Gainham (40) 14:16 2 Sam Davies (41) 14:48
3 M Davies (36) 14:17
 37 Cheltenham & County Harriers    43:34
1 Luke Carroll (3) 12:33 2 Yesper Adams (36) 15:59
3 T Shaughnessy (37) 15:02
 38 City Of Portsmouth  ‘B’    43:39
1 Bradlee Cook (54) 15:34 2 Ben Placidi (45) 13:53
3 Tom Clarke (38) 14:12
 39 Worcester AC  ‘A’    44:13
1 David Jubb (36) 14:06 2 Lewis Roberts (39) 14:49
3 Will Russell (39) 15:18
 40 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC    44:17
1 Stuart McCaw (16) 13:15 2 Kieran Smith (32) 14:53
3 Matt Gimson (40) 16:09
 41 Bedford & County AC  ‘C’    44:21
1 Sam Bennett (42) 14:21 2 Chris Thornley (47) 15:10
3 Andrew Minney (41) 14:50
 42 Hillingdon AC  ‘B’    44:22
1 G Barclay (49) 14:44 2 T Drury (46) 14:45
3 K Ingham (42) 14:53
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 43 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    44:39
1 A Schofield (41) 14:19 2 Joseph Hudak (40) 14:38
3 L Banks-Carr (43) 15:42
 44 Leamington C & AC    44:47
1 Matthew Bull (43) 14:23 2 Adam McGuigan (37) 14:29
3 Jimmy Bull (44) 15:55
 45 Warrington AC  ‘B’    45:19
1 P Beesley (47) 14:38 2 R O’Neill (48) 15:22
3 J Braidwood (45) 15:19
 46 City Of Norwich AC  ‘A’    45:32
1 Tom Kelly (52) 15:03 2 M Ramsey (49) 15:18
3 Sam Gotts (46) 15:11
 47 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘B’    45:58
1 Will Mercer (35) 14:05 2 Greg Proctor (43) 15:08
3 Jonathon Halls (47) 16:45
 48 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    46:18
1 R Stephenson (48) 14:42 2 D Scanio (52) 16:12
3 D Abrey (48) 15:24
 49 Bristol & West AC  ‘B’    46:31
1 James Griffin (53) 15:10 2 George Hurford (50) 15:27
3 A Campbell (49) 15:54
 50 Worcester AC  ‘B’    48:09
1 Josh Carr (55) 15:40 2 Jack Lannie (53) 16:41
3 Klarke Keyte (50) 15:48

Incomplete Teams:

West Suffolk AC    27:28
1 D Thackery (23) 13:27 2 Simon Dawson (25) 14:01

Leeds City AC  ‘B’    28:53
1 Robert Torch (39) 14:15 2 Alex Hart (38) 14:38

City Of Stoke AC  ‘B’    30:51
1 Rob Wilson (45) 14:26 2 Danny Poole (51) 16:25

Morpeth Harriers & AC    12:34
1 Marcus Cram (4) 12:34

City Of Norwich AC  ‘B’    14:45
1 Jack Harrison (50) 14:45

Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    16:22
1 Luke Morbey (56) 16:22

Hillingdon AC  ‘C’    16:30
1 J Castro (57) 16:30

Warrington AC  ‘C’    18:01
1 M Hilton (58) 18:01

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Adam Ingram Lagan Vall A    12:11
  = Daniel Mills Nuneaton H    12:11
  3 A Monaghan Lagan Vall A    12:27
  4 Grant Muir Giffnock N A    12:32
  5 Luke Carroll Cheltenham    12:33
  6 Marcus Cram Morpeth Ha    12:34
  7 Jack Goodwin Bedford&C A    12:35
  = Josh Bentham Tonbridge A    12:35
  9 N Page Lincoln We A    12:39
  = P Monaghan Lagan Vall A    12:39
 11 J Grace Aldershot A    12:41
  = Ben Connor Derby Ac A    12:41
 13 Philip Seseman Blackheath A    12:43
 14 E Woolmer Aldershot A    12:53
  = Tom Collins Notts Ac    12:53
 16 R Letch Aldershot A    12:56
  = Matt Rose Coventry G    12:56
  = C Carpanini Newport Ha    12:56
 19 T Jervis Warrington A    12:58
  = Peter Devaney Bedford&C A    12:58
 21 Max Lott Giffnock N A    13:01
 22 R Goodman Shaftesbur A    13:02
 23 Matthew Greves Border Har    13:03
 24 A McCallum Giffnock N B    13:05
 25 Niall Maguire Derby Ac A    13:09
  = M Bride L’pool P&S A    13:09
 27 C Yates Hillingdon A    13:10
 28 Mark Thompson Notts Ac    13:11
 29 F Bailey Shaftesbur A    13:13
 30 Stuart McCaw RoySutCold    13:15
 31 Ryan Driscoll Tonbridge B    13:17
  = James Burton Bedford&C A    13:17
 33 D Naismith Aldershot B    13:18
  = D Chesworth Newport Ha    13:18
  = Chris Berntsen Andover Ac A    13:18
 36 Ross Thomas Portsmouth A    13:19
  = J Puttock Aldershot B    13:19
  = Aaron Orman Portsmouth A    13:19
  = T Loveridge L’pool P&S A    13:19

 40 G Brown Aldershot B    13:21
 41 Tom Rollins Leeds City A    13:22
  = Toby Brimecome Portsmouth A    13:22
  = Alex Rudge Andover Ac A    13:22
 44 Tom Guy Stoke A    13:24
  = Will Mitham Tonbridge A    13:24
 46 R FarnhamRose Tonbridge A    13:27
  = D Thackery West Suffo    13:27
 48 T Grant Hillingdon A    13:28
 49 Adam Speake Bristol&W A    13:29
 50 Tom Mead Luton Ac    13:30
 51 Elliott Hardee Newport Ha    13:31
 52 L Johnston Warrington A    13:32
 53 Tom Bennett Andover Ac A    13:33
  = Matthew Deacon Bristol&W A    13:33
 55 H Kurtyanek Blackheath A    13:35
  = I Mablethorpe Lincoln We A    13:35
 57 Jonny Orr Lagan Vall B    13:38
  = Elliott Todd Leeds City A    13:38
 59 Matt Bergin Bedford&C B    13:39
 60 T Rodgers Nene Valle A    13:41
  = Michael Wood Leeds City A    13:41
 62 Jamie Bryant Tonbridge B    13:42
 63 Oliver Taylor Blackheath A    13:43
  = Robby Rankin Lagan Vall B    13:43
 65 Luca Russo Tonbridge B    13:45
  = Robert White Nuneaton H    13:45
 67 D Jackson Warrington A    13:46
  = J Ashcroft St Helens    13:46
 69 Harry Earl Border Har    13:48
 70 Sam Bedwell Bristol&W A    13:49
 71 A Wickett Cannock&S A    13:51
  = M Fayers Hillingdon A    13:51
 73 Sandy Nimmo Giffnock N A    13:52
 74 Ryan Saxton Mansfield    13:53
  = Ben Placidi Portsmouth B    13:53
 76 Ben Griffiths Birchfield A    13:55
  = E Rimmer L’pool P&S A    13:55
 78 Sean Still Luton Ac    13:56
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  = M Bee Lincoln We A    13:56
  = Gari Brown Aldershot C    13:56
 81 Tim Orr Border Har    13:57
 82 Alex Nix Amber Vall    13:58
  = J Nutbrown Aldershot C    13:58
 84 Joe Broome Stoke A    14:00
 85 Simon Dawson West Suffo    14:01
 86 Will Mercer Blackheath B    14:05
 87 David Jubb Worcester A    14:06
 88 J Lockett Cannock&S A    14:08
 89 S Nutbrown Aldershot C    14:09
 90 Tom O’Mara Mansfield    14:10
 91 Tom Clarke Portsmouth B    14:12
  = Jack Walker Giffnock N B    14:12
  = S Derry Cannock&S A    14:12
  = Patrick Stuart Bedford&C B    14:12
  = Dan Hillman Coventry G    14:12
 96 Chris Dawe Amber Vall    14:14
  = Jack Williams Bedford&C B    14:14
  = Roger Gregory Birchfield A    14:14
 99 Robert Torch Leeds City B    14:15
100 L Gainham Tipton Har A    14:16
  = D Bush Nene Valle A    14:16
102 Richard Talbot Mansfield    14:17
  = M Davies Tipton Har A    14:17
104 J Stainer Shaftesbur A    14:18
105 A Schofield East Chesh    14:19
106 F Hessian Notts Ac    14:21
  = Sam Bennett Bedford&C C    14:21
108 Matthew Bull Leamington    14:23
109 Calum Gardner Derby Ac A    14:25
  = James Gray Giffnock N B    14:25
111 Rob Wilson Stoke B    14:26
112 Adam McGuigan Leamington    14:29
113 D Hughes St Helens    14:36
114 Mike Jones Coventry G    14:38
  = P Beesley Warrington B    14:38
  = Alex Hart Leeds City B    14:38
  = Joseph Hudak East Chesh    14:38
118 J Webb St Helens    14:41
119 R Stephenson Shaftesbur B    14:42
120 G Barclay Hillingdon B    14:44

121 T Drury Hillingdon B    14:45
  = Jack Harrison Norwich B    14:45
123 T Nolan Nene Valle A    14:46
  = Paul O’Neill Lagan Vall B    14:46
125 Sam Davies Tipton Har A    14:48
126 Luke Kinch Stoke A    14:49
  = Lewis Roberts Worcester A    14:49
128 Andrew Minney Bedford&C C    14:50
129 Daniel Johnson Luton Ac    14:51
130 K Ingham Hillingdon B    14:53
  = M Bosworth Amber Vall    14:53
  = Kieran Smith RoySutCold    14:53
133 T Shaughnessy Cheltenham    15:02
134 Tom Kelly Norwich A    15:03
135 Greg Proctor Blackheath B    15:08
136 Alex Jackson Birchfield A    15:09
137 Chris Thornley Bedford&C C    15:10
  = James Griffin Bristol&W B    15:10
139 Sam Gotts Norwich A    15:11
140 M Ramsey Norwich A    15:18
  = Will Russell Worcester A    15:18
142 J Braidwood Warrington B    15:19
143 R O’Neill Warrington B    15:22
144 D Abrey Shaftesbur B    15:24
145 George Hurford Bristol&W B    15:27
146 Bradlee Cook Portsmouth B    15:34
147 Josh Carr Worcester B    15:40
148 L Banks-Carr East Chesh    15:42
149 Jake Haywood Nuneaton H    15:44
150 Klarke Keyte Worcester B    15:48
151 A Campbell Bristol&W B    15:54
152 Jimmy Bull Leamington    15:55
153 Yesper Adams Cheltenham    15:59
154 Matt Gimson RoySutCold    16:09
155 D Scanio Shaftesbur B    16:12
156 Luke Morbey Birchfield B    16:22
157 Danny Poole Stoke B    16:25
158 J Castro Hillingdon C    16:30
159 Jack Lannie Worcester B    16:41
160 Jonathon Halls Blackheath B    16:45
161 M Hilton Warrington C    18:01


